
BOHOL I ELECTRIC Cooperative, INC. 
Cabulijan, Tubigon, Bohol

Tel. Nos.           : (+638) 508-9751/508-9731/508-8115/508-0084/508-0085/237-2205 

Fax  Nos.          : (+638) 508-8095/508-9741 

Email Address :boheco1_bac@yahoo.com / boheco1bac@gmail.com / boheco1_main@yahoo.com 

Website            :www.boheco1.com.ph

THE BIDS & AWARDS 

COMMITTEE (BAC): 

ELMER P. LOBRIGAS 
Chairman 

VICTORIO L. SARIGUMBA 

Vice-Chairman 

KENNETH RONALD C. 
CAMACHO 

Member 

FELICISIMO M. CANONES 

Member 

JOSIERIELLE P. GASTONES 

Member 

SECRETARIAT: 

ANTONIO L. DANO JR. 
Head 

LIEZL L. LACEA 
Member 

1|P a g e

INVITATION FOR BID NO. 2022-05A 

The Bohol I Electric Cooperative, Inc. (BOHECO I) through the Bids and Awards 
Committee (BAC) is inviting all interested Health Maintenance Organizations (HMOs) to 
apply for eligibility and bid to become BOHECO I’s HEALTHCARE PROVIDER for the 
year 2023. The Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) is Php 8,250.00/pax at a 
minimum of 340 pax for a period of Nine (9) months. The cost of the non-refundable 
bidding document is Five Thousand Pesos (Php 5,000.00) only. 

 
Interested bidders shall submit a “Letter of Intent” and must comply with the 

following Accreditation Requirements: 

1. DTI Business name registration or SEC registration certificate;
2. Valid and Current Mayor’s permit/municipal license;
3. Taxpayer's identification number;
4. BIR Value Added Tax registration;
5. A certificate that the supplier/contractor is not blacklisted or banned from

bidding by the government or any of its agencies and private corporations or
electric cooperatives;

6. Compliance with EO #398:
a. Proof of VAT payment for the past six months and
b. Tax clearance from BIR for the last two quarters.

7. On-going, completed, or awarded contract not yet started within the relevant
period specifying the following:

a. Name of the contract,
b. Date of the contract,
c. Amount of contract and value of outstanding contracts,
d. Date of Delivery and
e. End-user’s acceptance if completed.

Please be advised, however, that a Non-refundable Accreditation Fee of Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (Php2, 500.00) is valid for one (1) year. Likewise, 
accredited bidders shall secure the bidding documents before the pre-bid conference. 

The Schedule of Activities is as follows: 

Date of Publication 

Monday, December 26, 2022 (NEA Website) 

Monday, December 26, 2022 

(Newspaper, Nat’l Circulation) 

Start of Selling of the Bidding 
Documents 

Tuesday, January 3, 2023 

Last Day of Selling and Issuance of 
Bid Documents 

Friday, January 13, 2023 (before the start of 
the Pre-bidding Conference) 

Pre-Bidding Conference Friday, January 13, 2023, at 10:00 AM 

Opening of Bids Wednesday, January 18, 2023, at 10:00 AM 

mailto:boheco1_bac@yahoo.com%20/%20boheco1bac@gmail.com%20/%20boheco1_main@yahoo.com
http://www.boheco1.com.ph/


BOHOL I ELECTRIC Cooperative, INC. 
Cabulijan, Tubigon, Bohol 

 

Tel. Nos.           : (+638) 508-9751/508-9731/508-8115/508-0084/508-0085/237-2205 

Fax  Nos.          : (+638) 508-8095/508-9741 

Email Address :boheco1_bac@yahoo.com / boheco1bac@gmail.com / boheco1_main@yahoo.com 

Website            :www.boheco1.com.ph   

THE BIDS & AWARDS 

COMMITTEE (BAC): 

 

 

ELMER P. LOBRIGAS 
Chairman 

 

 

VICTORIO L. SARIGUMBA 

Vice-Chairman 

 

 

KENNETH RONALD C. 
CAMACHO 

Member 

 

 

FELICISIMO M. CANONES 

Member 

 

 

JOSIERIELLE P. GASTONES 

Member 

 

 

SECRETARIAT: 

 
ANTONIO L. DANO JR. 

Head 
 

LIEZL L. LACEA 
Member 

 

2|P a g e  

Evaluation of Bids Thursday, January 19, 2023 

Post Qualification Thursday, January 19, 2023 

Submission to Board for Approval Saturday, January 21, 2023 

Issuance of Notice of Awards Monday, January 23, 2023 
 

BOHECO I reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and annul the bidding process 
and reject all bids any time before awarding the contract without thereby incurring any 
liability to the affected Bidder or Bidders of the grounds for Purchaser’s action. 

 
Moreover, interested bidders may obtain an electronic copy and/or hard copy of the 

Eligibility Requirements/Bidding Documents at the BOHECO I Main Office, Brgy. 
Cabulijan, Tubigon, Bohol. The payment for the Bidding Document is non-refundable. 

 
The pre-bidding conference and opening of bids shall be conducted at the BOHECO I 

Main Office, Brgy. Cabulijan, Tubigon, Bohol. 
  

For further information, you may refer to:   
BOHECO I Bids and Awards Committee  
 
Name:   BOHOL I ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE INC. 
Address:  Brgy. Cabulijan, Tubigon, Bohol 
Contact Persons: Mr. Antonio L. Dano Jr.  / Engr. Liezl L. Lacea 
Tel. No.:  (038) 508 – 8095  
Cell. No.:  09059991761 / 09394250094 
E-mail Address: boheco1bac@gmail.com 
Website:  https://boheco1.com/ 

  
 

 
 

ELMER P. LOBRIGAS 
BAC Chairman  

 
 

 

Noted by: 
 

DINO NICOLAS T. ROXAS 
General Manager 

Source of Funds:   GENERAL FUND 

 

mailto:boheco1_bac@yahoo.com%20/%20boheco1bac@gmail.com%20/%20boheco1_main@yahoo.com
http://www.boheco1.com.ph/
mailto:boheco1bac@gmail.com

